HIM ACADEMY PUBLIC SCHOOL

Hira Nagar, Hamirpur (HP)-177001

Ph.: 01972 222829, 223428
Website: www.haps.co.in Email: haps1998@himacademy.com

Affiliated to HPBOSE, Dharamshala School Code: 1573

FEE STRUCTURE 2024-25

Boarders : Day Scholars

Tuition Fee, Boarding and Lodging Fee Tuition Fee

l Class Amount | ‘ Class Amount

| 9"& 10" : Rs 301000 | ¢ | Nursery to UKG : Rs 48900

| 11" & 12" (Commerce) : Rs 312300 | § |jat&z® : Rs 51200 [
| 11" & 12" (Science) iRs326600 | i |3"tos" : Rs 53300 |
Niote: i | 6"to8" : Rs 56800 |
Tuition Fee, Boarding and lodging Fee are payable in ‘ 9" & 10" : Rs 63000 |
FfJur qm‘xrterfy Iflslfaiments. (March/April or at the Lll'h & 12" (Commerce) - Rs 74300 |
t;g:; ff first admission, June, September & December ‘ 11" & 12" (Science) - Rs 88600 |

Pocket Money/ Imprest Amount : Rs. 20000/- (Payable in four equal instalments)

Pocket Money (Imprest Amount) is for day to day personal expenses, extra books and stationary, personal items such as toiletries, camps
and educational tours, board exam fee, competitive exam fee, career counseling, expenses incurred on medical treatment, hospitalization,
additional uniform & dress items, telephone expenses etc. Expensesincurred on these items will be charged as per actual. Complete detail of
this expenditure will be given to parents at the end of the session. The balance pocket money will be carried forward to the amount collected
for next session. if over drawn, parents are required to pay the balance as and when intimated by the school.

Registration fee/Admission fee/Hostel Security

Boarders : Day Scholars

[ Registration Fee (One Time) H Rs.2000 ] l Registration Fee (one Time) H Rs.2000 ]
[ Admission Fee (One Time) H Rs.30000 ‘ | Admission Fee ( One Time) H : Rs.15000 |
[ Hostel Security (One Time) H Rs.BUOUO:nerunuameﬂ :

Note: Registration fee, Admission fee & hostel Security is payable at the time of First Admission to the School/Hostel.

Payment of fee

All payments are to be made in the school office by Bank Draft/RTGS/NEFT/Net Banking or account payee cheque in favour of Principal,
Him Academy Public School, Hira Nagar, Hamirpur (HP).

Online payment can also be made in to the account as follows:
Banks: 1)HDFCBank;AccountNo.50200015875430; IFS Code HDFC0000802; Branch Code 0802
2) ICICI Bank; Account No.050205001316; IFS Code ICIC0000502; Branch Code 0502

Note:

1. Nobills will be sent for payment.

2. Llatefeefine of Rs.100/- per day will be payable after the due date. If a student does not pay the fee within 10 days, after the due date, his/her nameis

struck off the rolls and he/she will be required to pay re-admission fee along with the fee and fine (if any) including late fee fine.

1"instalment is payable at the time of admission, 2™, 3" and 4" instalments are payable in the month of June, September & December respectively.

Parents can pay more than oneinstalments at a time.

A fee concession of 10% on hostel fee will be applicable for the second and third sibling and they are also given a concession of 20% in the tuition fee.

Admission cancellation and Refund Policy : Requests for cancellation of admission shall be made by the parents in writing addressed to Principal and

shall be submitted in school office for seeking refund in the following cases.

A) Cancellation of admission before the start of session : The total fee deposited will be refunded after deducting the admission fee and registration
fee as processing charge.

B) After the start of session : Only tuition fee, boarding & lodging fee, pocket money, miscellaneous, sundry charges, security and transport fee, if
applicable will be refunded after charging the same upto the month last attended by the student.

Uniforms, sports gear, books and stationery will be provided by the parents as per actual purchase from the vendor.
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